
VIAE-MAIL 
Mr. David Stawick 
Offict! ofthe Secretariat 
Commodity Futures Trading Commission 
Three Lafayette Centre 
1155 21st Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20581 

May 15,2008 

~ _, 
Re: Rule Certification. New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. Submission 

#08.60: Notification of A111endments to Supplement No.4, "Approved 
Carriers for Gold", NYMEX Chapter 90, Supplement No.3, "Official 
List of Approved Carriers for Platinum", and NYMEX Chapter 100, 
Supplement No.3, "Official List of Approved Carriers for 
Palladium". · 

Dear Mr. Stawick: 

The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX" or "Exchange") is 
notifying the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") that 
it is self-certifying the following amendments to Supplement No.4: "Approved Carriers 
for Gold", NYMEX Chapter 90, Supplement No.3, "Official List of Approved Carriers 
for Platinum", and NYMEX Chapter 100, Supplement No.3, "Official List of Approved 
Carriers for Palladium". The amendments remove AT Systems Atlantic, Inc. from the 
aforementioned Supplements, and replace it with Garda CL Atlantic, Inc. In addition, the 
amendments remove Coin Devices Corporation ("CDC") from Supplement No. 4, 
"Approved Carriers for Gold". 

These amendments reflect a name change resulting from the acquisition of A TI 
Systems, the parent company of AT Systems Atlantic, Inc., by Garda USA, Inc., in April 
2007. Following the acquisition, the name "AT Systems Atlantic, Inc." was changed to 
"Garda CL Atlantic, Inc." Additionally, Supplement No.4, ""Approved Carriers for 
Gold", is being amended to reflect the delisting of CDC which no longer provides 
transportation services. 

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) ofthe Commodity Exchange Act (""Act") and CFTC 
Rule 40.6, the Exchange hereby certifies that the attached rule amendments comply with 
the Act, including regulations under the Act. These changes will be made effective on 
May 19, 2008. 
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Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Robert A. 
Levin at 212-299-2390 or the undersigned at (202) 715-8517. 

Attachments 
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Sincerely, 

/)'~}(~ 
De' Ana H. Dow 
Senior Vice President and 

' Chief Legislative Counsel 



NOTIFICATION OF AMENDMENT TO GOLD, Supplement No. 4 

(Strikeouts in bold show deletions; Underlines in bold show additions) 

Gold Supplement 
No.4 

COMMODITY EXCHANGE, INC. 
APPROVED CARRIERS FOR GOLD 

All Exchange Approved Refiners, Depositories, Weighmasters and Assayers are also 
Approved Carriers and are authorized to deliver Gold directly to Licensed Depositories via 
their own facilities. 

ADDITIONAL APPROVED CARRIERS 

Securicor International Valuables Transport Inc. 
Securicor Valuables Transport Inc. 
814 Silvia Street, Building 8008 
Ewing Township, NJ 08628 
(609) 883-1100 

Brinks, Inc. 
580 5th A venue 
Suite 400 
New York, NY 10036 
1-800-5-BRINKS 
(212) 558-6267 

AT Systems Atlantie, Ine. 
4200 Governor Printz Rd. 
P.(). B~J:x U23 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 7G2 3444) 

Coin De-.·iees Corporation ("CDC") 
5 2(J '15til A•teuue 
Long Island City, Queens, NY 11101 
(718) 289 2900 

Dunbar Armored, Inc. 
50 Schilling Road 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
(800) 888-2129 
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Loomis, Fargo & Co. 
701 Kingsland A venue 
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 
(201) 939-2700 

American Armored Car, L TO. 
44 North Saw Mill River Road 
Elmsford, NY 1 0523 
(914) 347-2807 

VIA MAT International (USA) Inc. 
130 Sheridan Boulevard 
Inwood, New York 11096 
(7 I 8) 868-1500 

Garda CL Atlantic, Inc. 
3280 E. Foothill Blvd. 
Ste. 290 
Pasadena, CA 91107 
(626) 564-4284 



IBI Armored Services, Inc. 
37-06 6lst Street 
Woodside, NY 11377 
(718) 45 8-4000 
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NOTIFICATION OF AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 90, Supplement No.3 

(Strikeouts in bold show deletions; Underlines in bold show additions) 

PLATINUM FUTURES CONTRACT 

Supplement No.3 

OFFICIAL LIST OF APPROVED CARRIERS 

Carrier 

CALIFORNIA 
Garda CL Atlantici Inc. 

DELAWARE 
AT Systems Atlnotie, Joe. 

NEW JERSEY 
Engelhard Corporation 

Loomis, Fargo & Co. 

NEW YORK 

American Armored Car, LTD 

Brink's, Inc. 
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Address 

3280 E. Foothill Blvd. 
Ste. 290 
Pasadena, CA 91107 
(626) 564-4284 

4100 Ga"'emaF Printz Bl"'d. 
P.O. Box 1113 
Wilmington, DelawnFe 19899 
301 791 S444 

101 Wood Ave. 
Iselin, N.J. 08830 
732-205-5000 

701 Kingsland A venue 
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 
201-939-2700 

44 North Saw Mill Road 
Elmsford, NY 1 0523 
914-347-2807 

5.80 51h A venue 
Suite 400 
New York, N.Y. 10036 
212-558-6267 
l-800-5-BRINKS 



IBI Armored Services, Inc. 

VIA MAT International (USA) Inc. 

MARYLAND 
Dunbar Armored, Inc. 
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37-06 61st Street 
Woodside, NY 113 77 
718-458-4000 

130 Sheridan Boulevard 
Inwood, New York 11096 
(718) 868-1500 

50 Schilling Road 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
800-888-2129 



NOTIFICATION OF AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 100, Supplement No.3 

(Strikeouts in bold show deletions; Underlines in bold show additions) 

PALLADIUM FUTURES CONTRACT 

Supplement No. 3 . 

OFFICIAL LIST OF APPROVED CARRIERS 

Carrier 

CALIFORNIA 
Garda CL Atlantic, Inc. 

DELAWARE) 
AT S~·stems Atlaotie, Ioe. 

NEW JERSEY 
Engelhard Corporation 

Loomis, Fargo & Co. 

NEW YORK 

American Armored Car, L TO 
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Address 

3280 E. Foothill Blvd. 
Ste. 290 
Pasadena, CA 91107 
(626) 564-4284 

4200 Go"'ernor Printz Blvd. 
P.O. Box 1223 
Wilmington, Delaware 19899 
302 762 5444 

101 Wood Ave. 
Iselin, N.J. 08830 
732-205-5000 

701 Kingsland Avenue 
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 
201 939-2700 

44 North Saw Mill Road 
Elmsford, NY 10523 
914-347-2807 



Brink's, Inc. 

IBI Armored Services, Inc. 

VIA MAT International (USA) Inc. 

MARYLAND 
Dunbar Armored, Inc. 
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580 51
h Avenue 

Suite 400 
New York, N.Y. 10036 
212-558-6267 
1-800-5-BRINKS 

37-06 61st Street 
Woodside, NY 113 77 
718-45 8-4000 

130 Sheridan Boulevard 
Inwood, New York 11 096 
(718) 868-1500 

50 Schilling Road 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
800-888-2129 


